Minnesota law.
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. CHAPTER CV.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO OF CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED
AND EIGHT OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF A.D. EIGHTEEN HUN-
DRED AND SEVENTY-FQUR, RELATING TO CHASKA INDE-
PENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesole:

SecTion 1. That section two of chapter one hundred and eight of
the special laws of the year A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-
four, be so amended as toread as follows:

Sec, 2. For the purpose of purchasing groonds and ecrecting
necessary school buildings for said district, the bourd of education
may issue bonds of said district to an amount not exceeding the sum
of eight thousand dollars, to bear interest at a rate not exceeding ten
per ceat, per annum, payable within twenty years from the date of
such bonds; Provided, That when the snid board of education shall
determine the amount of bonds it is necessary to issue for the pur-
pose specified, the said board shall submit the gquestior of issning
gucl: bonds to a vote of the electors of said district, by giving ten
days’ notice thereof in & newspaper printed and published in said dis-
trict ; such notice to specify the amount of bonds proposed to be
issued, and the place, day and hour at which the vote will be taken,
the manner of taking the vote to be the same ag at the annual dis-
trict election. If a majority of those voting at such meeting shall be
in favor of issuing the proposed amount of bonds, then the said board
shall be authorized to issue the pame in such sums snd payable at
such times within twenty years from their date as they may think
best. No bonds issued under the provisions of this acs, shall be sold
or negotiated for less than their par value by said board of education,
nor shall the sald bonds or the proceeds thereof, be used or appro-
priated for any purpose whatever other than the erection, comple-
tion and furnishing of a school honse in and for said school district.
Said board of education or their successors in office are authorized,
and it is hereby made their duty, on or before the first day of Sep-
tember of the year preceding the time when the bonds or the interest
thereon first due shall become payable, and each and every year
thereafter, until the payment of said bonds and interest is fully pro-
vided for, to make an estimate of the amount which shall become
due and payable during the next sacceeding year, and shall include
therein an additional amount equal to five per cent. thereof, and shall
levy or cause the same to be done, a tax sufficient to raise the said
sum tpon the taxable property of said district, which taxes shall be
payable in money oaly, and shall constitute a fund for the payment
of said bonds and the interest thereon.
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Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in forece from and after
its passage.
Approved March 1, 1875.

CHAPTER CVL

AN ACT TO INCORPORATE A SCHOOIL DISTRICT OUT OF CERTAIN
TERRITORY IN THE COUNTY OF DODGE, 8TATE OF MINNE-
SOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. That the sonth half of the southwest quarter of sec-
tion twenty-nine, also section thirty-one and west half of section
thirty-two, also south half of southeast quarter of section thirty,
and lots numbers ¢leven and twelve in section thirty, town one hun-
dred and seven, range seventeen west, nlso the east half of the
northenst guarter and the east half of thie southeast quarter of sec-
tion thirty-six, in town one hundred and seven, range eighteen west,
in Dodge county, be and hereby is set off, cstablished and incorpor-
ated inté a school district, under the common nnme and style of
school district number sixty-eight, and as such corporation under
the name and style aforesaid, shall forever have and enjoy all the
powers, rights and privileges, and be subject to all the duties, of any
school district corporation organized under the general laws of the
state. :

Sec. 2. The legal voters residiog within said school district num-
ber sixty-eight, within sixty days of the passage of this act, shall
meet in said district and elect a director, treasurer and clerk of said
district, and said clerk shall forthwith report said election to the
proper oflicers of Dodge county; Provided, A notice of the time
and place of said meeting, signed by any five of the legal voters
aforesaid, shall be given in the maoner prescribed by law.

Sec 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
itas pasange.

Approved March 1, 1875,



